¤1.26 million, including a contribution 

from the POR Lisboa program of ¤0.5 

million, for the Lisbon region. 

114

NOVABASE  RELATÓRIO E CONTAS 2010 ANNUAL REPORT AND ACCOUNTS

In 2010, Novabase SGPS, SA 

had a consolidated net profit of 

¤13,053,290.62 (thirteen million, 

fifty three thousand, two hundred 

and ninety euros and sixty two cents) 

and a net profit of ¤2,798,603.46 

(two million, seven hundred and 

ninety eight thousand, six hundred 

and three euros and forty six cents) 

in the individual accounts.

�

On 8 February 2011, the company’s 

Board of Directors publicly announced 

its intention to propose, at the 2011 

General Meeting of Shareholders, the 

distribution to shareholders of a total

[...]

This distribution will entail a total 

payment of ¤0.13 per share to 

shareholders, subject to approval 

by the General Meeting of 

Shareholders.

No exercício de 2010, 

a Novabase SGPS, SA apresentou 

um resultado líquido consolidado 

de ¤ 13.053.290,62 (treze milhões, 

cinquenta e três mil, duzentos 

e noventa euros e sessenta e dois 

cêntimos) e um resultado líquido 

de ¤ 2.798.603,46 (dois milhões, 

setecentos e noventa e oito mil, 

seiscentos e três euros e quarenta e 

seis cêntimos) nas contas individuais.

�

�No dia 8 de Fevereiro de 2011, 

o Conselho de Administração 

da Sociedade divulgou ao mercado 

a sua intenção de propor 

à Assembleia Geral anual de 2011 

a distribuição aos accionistas

[...]

of Profits

10

Pursuant to legal and statutory 

provisions, the Board of Directors 

proposes that the net profit be 

allocated, on an individual basis, 

as follows:

1. In compliance with the provisions 

of law and the articles of association, 

¤139,930.17 (one hundred and thirty 

nine thousand, nine hundred and 

thirty euros and seventeen cents), 

corresponding to 5% of the net profit 

for the year, be added to the statutory 

reserve;

2. Given the compulsory allocation 

of the annual profit, above mentioned, 

the remainder of ¤2,658,673.29 

(two million, six hundred and fifty 

eight thousand, six hundred and 

seventy three euros and twenty 

nine cents), plus ¤1,423,507.93 

(one million, four hundred and twenty 

three thousand, five hundred and 

seven euros and ninety three cents) 

included in reserves and retained 

earnings, in the total amount 

of ¤4,082,181.22 (four million, 

eighty two thousand, one hundred 

and eighty one euros and twenty 

two cents), corresponding to ¤0.13 

(thirteen euro cents) per share, 

regarding the total number of issued 

shares, be paid to shareholders.

Lisbon, 31 March 2011

Board of Directors

Nos termos das disposições 

legais e estatutárias, o Conselho 

de Administração propõe que os 

resultados líquidos a título individual 

sejam distribuídos da seguinte forma:

1. Dando cumprimento ao disposto 

na lei e nos Estatutos, um montante 

de ¤ 139.930,17 (cento e trinta 

e nove mil, novecentos e trinta 

euros e dezassete cêntimos), 

correspondente a 5% do resultado 

líquido do exercício, se destine 

ao reforço da reserva legal;

2. Atendendo à afectação obrigatória 

do resultado líquido do exercício, 

acima mencionada, que seja pago 

aos accionistas o remanescente 

desse resultado, no montante 

de ¤ 2.658.673,29 (dois milhões, 

seiscentos e cinquenta e oito mil, 

seiscentos e setenta e três euros 

e vinte e nove cêntimos), acrescido 

de ¤ 1.423.507,93 (um milhão, 

quatrocentos e vinte e três mil, 

quinhentos e sete euros e noventa 

e três cêntimos) constantes 

das rubricas de reservas livres 

e resultados acumulados, 

num total de ¤ 4.082.181,22 

(quatro milhões, oitenta e dois mil, 

cento e oitenta e um euros e vinte 

e dois cêntimos), correspondendo 

a ¤ 0,13 (treze cêntimos de euro) 

por acção, relativamente ao número 

total de acções emitidas.

Lisboa, 31 de Março de 2011

O Conselho de Administração

NOVABASE  RELATÓRIO E CONTAS 2010 ANNUAL REPORT AND ACCOUNTS